Enterprise demography: active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of

the number of employees
Filters:

Year : Last 1 Year(2020)

Aggregatelevel 1

B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies

P-S: Education/ human health and social work activitied arts, entertainment
and recreation/ other service activities

Size class number of
employees

0 employee

1-4 employees

5-9 employees

10 or mor e employees
0 employee

1-4 employees

5-9 employees

10 or more employees

Year

Nb. of active
enterprisesin t

530,906
128,627
27,806

28,974

2020

Nb. of employeesin the active

enterprisesint

0
225,082
177,855

1,988,390

Nb. of personsemployed in the

activeenterprisesin t

583,818
366,533
206,950

2,018,995



