## Enterprise demography: active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters:

Year: Last 1 Year(2020)

		Year	2020		
Aggregate level 1	Size class number of employees		Nb. of active enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t	Nb. of persons employed in the active enterprises in t
B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	0 employee		530,906	0	583,818
	1-4 employees		128,627	225,082	366,533
	5-9 employees		27,806	177,855	206,950
	10 or more employees		28,974	1,988,390	2,018,995
P-S: Education/ human health and social work activities/ arts, entertainment and recreation/ other service activities	0 employee				
	1-4 employees				
	5-9 employees				
	10 or more employees				

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)